Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-13-266 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES ON CERTAIN MUNICIPAL BANK ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has entered into a Shared Service Agreement with the Borough of Atlantic Highlands for shared municipal court services; and

WHEREAS, the borough is hereby authorizing the following officials from the Borough of Atlantic Highlands to be added to the Borough of Highlands Municipal Court Bank Account and the Bail Bonds Account which are located at the Two Rivers Community Bank:

Sonia K. Salinas, Court Administrator Adam Hubeny, Borough Administrator of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands Gerard T. Gagliano, CFO Borough of Atlantic Highlands Dwayne Harris, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the above referenced officials from the Borough of Atlantic Highlands are hereby authorized signatures on both the Borough of Highlands Municipal Court and Bail Bond bank accounts.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following person be immediately removed from both the Highlands Municipal Court and Bail Bond bank accounts located at Two Rivers Community Bank: Blanch Reed and Betty Searcy.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CAL	L:
AYES:	Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan
NAYES:	None
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None
DATE:	December 4, 2013
	Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-13-265 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on December 4, 2013.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	